# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TrestleTree, Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TrestleTree, LLC	
Street Address:	3715 Business Dr., Ste. 202	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4493752	ALIGNED HEALTH NETWORK
Registration Number:	3490090	T RX
Registration Number:	2624533	T TRESTLETREE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5013769442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (501) 371-0808 Email: jdougherty@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: J. CHARLES DOUGHERTY

200 W. CAPITOL AVE., SUITE 2300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Charles Dougherty
SIGNATURE:	/chuck dougherty/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Bill\_of\_Sale\_TrestleTree#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0843

900316288

#### BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale is made as of January 1, 2015 by **TrestleTree**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arkansas (the "Seller") in favor of **TrestleTree**, **LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (the "Buyer").

Reference is hereby made to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Buyer, the Seller, Ted Borgstadt and the "Preferred Stockholders" as defined therein (the "Agreement"). Terms used in this Bill of Sale without definition which are defined in the Agreement shall have the same meaning herein as specified therein.

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Seller does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey to the Buyer, effective this date, the Purchased Assets intending to convey all of the Seller's right, title and interest in the Purchased Assets together with the benefit of the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Agreement which are hereby reaffirmed.

The Seller hereby agrees to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances for the better selling, transferring, assigning, assuring, conveying and confirming unto the Buyer the aforesaid Purchased Assets, as the Buyer shall reasonably request.

From and after the execution and delivery of this Bill of Sale to the Buyer, the Seller shall have no right, title and interest in the Purchased Assets conveyed hereunder. The Seller covenants that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

This Bill of Sale and the covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of the Buyer, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon the Seller, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this Bill of Sale shall be construed to limit or terminate the representations and warranties set forth in the Agreement pursuant to which this Bill of Sale was given and which representations and warranties shall survive the delivery of this Bill of Sale.

In Witness Whereof, the Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

TrestleTree, Inc.

By: LEVIT Name Tool Borne

Title: President

hphra-abs2011/data/data/Health PlanstProject Razorback/Ancillary,Documents/Bill of Sale- Final dock

wheelesles

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0844

**RECORDED: 02/19/2015**